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WASHBURN ELECTRIC CO-BOOTHBAY RAILROAD-FISH AND GAME. 

Cllapter 7. 

An Act to extend the charter of the "Tashburn Electric Company. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

The time within which the 'Washburn Electric Company, 
chartered under chapter two hundred and sixty-seven, private 
laws of nineteen hundred and seven, shall actually commence 
business under its charter, is hereby extended two years from 
the date when this act shall take effect. 

Approved February 16, 1909. 

Cllapter 8. 

An Act to extend the time of construction of the Boothbay Railroad. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Mahte, as follows: 

The time within which the Boothbay Railroad Company may 
CDmmence construction of its line is hereby extended to March 
first in the year nineteen hundred and eleven. 

Approved February 19, 1909. 

Chapter 9. 

An Act to amend the charter of the Maine Sportsmen's Fish and Game 
Association. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Section 1. Strike out all of section one of chapter five hun­
dred thirty-two, private and special laws of eighteen hundred 
and ninety-three, and insert the following: 

'Section 1. D. M. Parks, E. C. Farrington, C. A. Judkins, 
W. H. Harris, Harry R. Virgin, Joseph E. Alexander, H. M. 
Heath, E. E. Hastings, Leroy T. Carleton, J. W. Brackett, Ed­
gar E. Ring, F. Marion Simpson, Charles E. Oak, Angus O. 
Campbell, \!Y. K. Sanderson, Earnest Wentworth, W. O. Hodg­
don, G. M. Foss, H. M. Castner, E. C. True, Ara Cushman, Wal­
ter H. Sawyer, H. E. Frost, H. A. Free, James Elms, George C. 
Wing, Jr., Arthur G. Staples, C. D. Smith, H. B. Estes, 1. C. 
Barker, John J. Phillips, E. M. Newell, Harris Pierce, William 
Hunnewell, George A. Morrill, J. J. Dooley, C. B. Burleigh, E. 
C. Burleigh, William P. Frye, H. O. Hackett, P. R. Hussey, H. 
VV. Johnson, A. H. Towle, Pearl Hackett, Fred E. Lee, F. H. 
Brown, Oscar F. Hunt, F. H. Clark, R. J. Hodgdon, 
W. H. Vlilliams, S. W. Philbrick, Carl Milliken, Wil-


